 HTHL Specifications  1/12
HTHL Specifications
February 2025
Highly Protected
© 2025 ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 | Version X.X | 20 August 2019 Title  2/12
Contents
1. Description 3
2. Fixed Length Message Header 3

21 Transaction (CASH)
Type
16x M Cash Type code
31P Deal date 8n M YYYYMMDD
32A Settlement Date,
currency
and Settlement
Amount
8n3a13n M YYYYMMDDAUD9999999999,99
37A Agreed Rate 7n M 99,9999
57A Bank Account 20x O Participant cash record, configured SSIs to
be used as default cash account.
This Tag will be ignored.
Will default to SSI Cash Account for that
Sub-Participant
77B Further information 60x O Commentary supplied by participant.
Will be inserted in the Information field.
87C Receiver/payer of
funds
6x M Sub-participant
Highly Protected
© 2017 ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 | Version X.X | 20 August 2019 HTHL Specifications  5/12
4. MT300 Foreign Exchange Confirmation Message
Tag Field Name Allowable
Content
HTHL
Status
Comments
Header Message Version 3n M 100
Header Sender 6x M Message Sub-Participant Sender
Header Message Type 3n M 300
Header Receiver 6x M ACLR20
20 Transaction
Reference
16x M Generated by application systems
Will be inserted in the Member Reference
field
21 Related Reference 3a M ‘NEW’  - for new FX contracts
22 Code/Common
Reference
3a/16a M NEW followed by ‘/’ and a optional
reference
This field is ignored by SFE
30 Deal Date 8n M YYYYMMDD
36 Exchange Rate 12n M 9999,9999999
72 Deal Method 60x M /BROKER/ - followed by a 4-character
Participant with a broker class
/DIRECT/
/TELERATE/
/REUTERS/
/TELEX/
87C Counterparty
Mnemonic
6x M Sub-Participant
32R Value date, Currency
and Amount Bought
8n3a13n M YYYYMMDDaaa999999999999,99
57D Account with
institution
57D M Sub-Participant cash record, configured SSIs
to be used as default cash account. The
word, ‘UNKNOWN’ should be used for the
non-AUD leg.
33P Value date, Currency
and Amount Sold
8n3a13n M YYYYMMDDaaa999999999999,99
57D Account with
institution
20x M Sub-Participant cash record, configured SSIs